No more than one (1) trainee, of any level, shall be assigned to a response vehicle at 
any one time during the paramedic student’s field internship. 

M. Required Course Hours: 
1. The total paramedic training program shall consist of not less than one thousand and 

ninety (1090) hours. These training hours shall be divided into: 
• A minimum of four-hundred and fifty (450) hours of didactic instruction and 

skills laboratories; 
• The hospital clinical training shall consist of no less than one-hundred and sixty 

(160) hours and the field internship shall consist of no less than four-hundred

[...]

including CPR.  
•  Examination for student eligibility.  
• The teaching of any material not prescribed in Section 100155 of this Chapter. 

(4) Examination for paramedic licensure. 
4. The total CCP training program shall consist of not less than two-hundred and two 

(202) hours. These training hours shall be divided into: 
• A minimum of one-hundred and eight (108) hours of didactic and skills 

laboratories; and 
• No less than ninety-four (94) hours of hospital clinical training as prescribed in 

Title 22, Division 9, Chapter 4. 
N. Required Course Content: 

1. The content of a paramedic course shall meet the objectives contained in the U.S.